(Se cory

GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT DATE
PUBLIC BUILDINGS SERVICE NO 42 Ul v 1940

SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT

TO LEASE NO

GS- 10B-05541

ADDRESS OF PREMISES ~ Robert Duncan Plaza Lessor Tax 1D# [N
333 SW First Avenue
Portland, Oregon 97204

THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into this date by and between Marzer Venture

whose address is 111 SW Columbia, Suite 1380
Portland, OR 97201

hereinafter called the Lessor, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hereafter called the Government:
WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the above Lease.

NOW THEREFORE, these parties for the considerations hereinafter mentioned covenant and agree that the said
Lease is amended, effective November 25, 1996 as follows:

Supplemental Lease Agreement (SLA) Number 42 is prepared to provide for alterations for the | N R NN
as described in the attached proposals* marked as Exhibits A , Pages 1 & 2, Exhibit B, Pages 1 & 2, and Exhibit C, Pages 1
& 2, and incorporated as part of SLA No. 42. All labor and materials to be provided by the Lessor, except where [JJJi
provided material is noted. Total cost not to exceed $49,531.65. All work to be completed by January 20, 1996, or as soon
thereafter as practicable. A~ Owner not responsible for working condition of [l provided mate

* Proposal No. C6274 | - 3:1d Floor [ ]
Proposal No. C7275 Add electrical & telecommunications ports to 3rd Flr computer room | EEEEE
I

Proposal No. C7285 Space modifications - Room 316

Progress payments will be made to the lessor after completion, inspection and final acceptance by the General Services
Administration for work performed within 30 days of Government receipt of Lessor’s itemized, accepted invoice for the
foregoing proposals at the following address:

General Services Administration

Property Acquisition and Real Estate Services

Portland Property Management Center

1220 SW Third Ave., Rm. 1616

Portland, OR 97204
[t is understood and agreed that title to the improvement will vest in the Government and that the Lessor waives any
restoration in connection herewith.
All other terms and conditions of the lease shall remain in force and effect.

I'N WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties subscribed their names as

Melvin Man
IN PRESENCH

Partner

ortlandg,

(Address)

CONTRACTING OFFICER
RVI ADMINISTRATION
(Official Title)

rial

tv‘@@é&gaatur ,e)g R Jificar







Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		LOR05541-SLA-42_R.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		LMI







 [Personal and organization information from the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 20



		Passed: 12



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Skipped		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Skipped		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Skipped		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Skipped		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Skipped		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Skipped		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Skipped		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Skipped		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Skipped		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Skipped		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Skipped		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Skipped		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Skipped		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Skipped		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Skipped		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Skipped		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Skipped		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Skipped		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Skipped		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



